

Introa	luced by	: Rich	iardson

A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Representative Tim Harman.

Whereas, Representative Tim Harman, who was first elected to represent the citizens of House District 17 in 2012, will be leaving the House Chamber for the last time at the end of the 2016 legislative session;

Whereas, During his time in the House of Representatives, Representative Harman has served as vice chairman of the Employment, Labor and Pensions Committee, and as a member of the Commerce, Small Business and Economic Development Committee and the Government and Regulatory Reform Committee;

20162369



Whereas, In addition to his work at the Statehouse, Representative Harman is an active member of several civic organizations, including Kiwanis; the Plymouth, Bremen, and Nappanee Chambers of Commerce; Marshall County Right to Life; and St. Paul's Lutheran Church;

Whereas, Representative Harman is also an active philanthropist, working with the Special Olympics of Indiana, promoting legislation to encourage charitable donations to public schools, and advocating for small business;

Whereas, Representative Harman founded and is the acting president of Harman Restaurants, Inc., and is a successful business owner of three Subway franchises and four company branded pizzerias;

Whereas, Representative Harman graduated from Plymouth High School in 1985, received a bachelor's degree in geography from Florida Atlantic University in 1992, and a master's degree in education from Florida State University;

Whereas, Representative Harman is married to Jennifer, and they have four children: Matthew, Thomas, Abby, and Molly; and

Whereas, Representative Tim Harman has served his constituency loyally and faithfully since his election to the House of Representatives: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

- SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives bids a fond farewell to Representative Tim Harman. The House of Representatives has seen only good things during his tenure. Legislators and staff alike will miss him greatly. His departure will leave a void that will never be truly filled.
- SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to Representative Tim Harman and his family.

20162369